
February 14, 2026 KOKURA 3R 

KOKURA
3

Post Time

 10:40
3R 
DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1000m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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No
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No

CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Talismanic C3 44 590,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.1 Feb 7/26 40 1KOKURA5 Jan 5/26 33 1NAKAYAMA2

Go Go Punch(JPN) Haruki Wada KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
54.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 5th /14 No.13 Fav.12 16th /16 No. 6 Fav.16

1 1 Yusei Queen Sa Bay Shoichi Temma CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 490 -6 H Wada 54.0 496     R Sugahara 57.0                               
(Medaglia d'Oro) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1000m Dirt Stand 0:59.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:40.1          

Asahi Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.1  5--------16---- 5-5 36.2F 34.4-36.3 4-10-16 39.3F 35.7-35.8
Katsutoshi Yoshida <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 Serial 0 0 0 0 Pas de Zephyr(JPN)(0.4) Daytona Champ(JPN)(4.8)
Gold Dream C3 40 KOKD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Dec 20/25 41 5CHUKYO5 Oct 25/25 36 4NIIGATA3 Oct 4/25 45 3KYOTO1

Margot Oneiro(JPN) Yamato Tsunoda KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.2 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 6th /16 No.10 Fav. 8 10th /15 No. 2 Fav. 7 6th /16 No.10 Fav. 8

2 2 Date Your Dream Chestnut Shinya Kobayashi CHUD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 486 +4 T Akiyama 56.0 482 +2 A Saito 56.0 480     T Danno 56.0                     
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:14.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.2 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:26.0       

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.3 -------------- 6 7-8 38.0F 35.6-38.0 9-7 39.9F 34.5-37.6 3-4 38.5F 34.9-37.2
Ryohei Maeda <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 1 Miya Latini(JPN)(0.7) Lady Sun(JPN)(3.1) Ask Kentucky(USA)(1.6)
Tower of London F3 42 KOKD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Jan 18/26 37 1KYOTO7 Aug 16/25 38 3CHUKYO7 Jul 12/25 49 2KOKURA5 Jun 14/25 40 3HANSHIN3

Kaga Rapunzel(JPN) Kazuki Kikuzawa KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.2 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 15th /16 No. 5 Fav.10 6th /9 No. 4 Fav. 5 6th /10 No. 2 Fav. 5 6th /8 No. 1 Fav. 5

3 3 Love Me Dia Bay Akio Adachi CHUD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 492 +18 F Matsuwaka 55.0 474 +14 K Taguchi 55.0 460 -4 K Taguchi 55.0 464     K Taguchi 55.0           
(Raven's Pass) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.8 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.7 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.8 1200m Turf Good 1:11.8    

Nishimura Bokujo Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ------15-------- 1-1 39.2F 36.6-36.9 2-2 39.3F 35.3-37.4 2-1 36.7F 33.0-35.0 6-5 36.1F 35.2-35.3
Kenji Kagawa <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 3 W 0 0 0 1 On the Noir(JPN)(2.3) T O Glaser(JPN)(2.0) Star Anise(JPN)(1.8) My Own Way(JPN)(1.3)
Isla Bonita F3 46 1,500,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.1.0 1000 0.0.1.0 Jan 24/26 40 1KOKURA1 Oct 11/25 38 3KYOTO3

Smart Ideal(JPN) Fukamichi Ishigami KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
52.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 3rd /14 No.11 Fav.12 6th /11 No. 5 Fav. 8

3 4 1 Happiness Bloom Dark Bay Koichi Tsunoda CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 388 -2 F Ishigami 52.0 390     M Nagashima 53.0                               
(Fuji Kiseki) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1000m Dirt Stand 1:00.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.4          

Nakahara Bokujo Total 0.0.1.1 ALLD 0.0.1.1 ---- 3---------- 7-6 36.4F 35.2-36.1 8-7 37.4F 35.9-36.5
Toru Okawa <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Kattappa(USA)(0.8) Mame Tank(JPN)(2.0)
Stormy Sea C3 31 KOKD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Jan 18/26 32 1NAKAYAMA7 Dec 27/25 28 5NAKAYAMA7 Dec 7/25 36 5NAKAYAMA2 Nov 29/25 34 5TOKYO7

It's So Bright(JPN)
Hiroto Mayuzumi KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.3 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN 1 Win 1-Win Novice NWC    
57.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 15th /16 No. 1 Fav.16 15th /16 No.15 Fav.15 6th /6 No. 6 Fav. 6 14th /16 No.13 Fav.15

4 5 Pikapika Dark Bay Michio Minamida CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 542 -2 S Kobayashi 57.0 544 -4 J Shimada 56.0 548 -6 J Shimada 56.0 554     J Shimada 56.0           
(Admire Moon) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:16.8 1200m Dirt Good 1:15.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.3 1400m Dirt Stand 1:29.7    

Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.4 ------15----15-- 11-13 41.8F 33.5-39.6 9-11 40.2F 33.7-38.0 4-5 39.2F 35.7-36.2 16-16 38.9F 35.8-37.2
Mill Farm Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Marguerite Crea(JP(3.7) Pataliputra(JPN)(3.5) Lux Raymond(JPN)(3.4) October Nine(JPN)(3.8)
Majestic Warrior F3 36 KOKD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Jan 10/26 33 1NAKAYAMA3 Nov 8/25 28 5TOKYO1 Oct 18/25 34 4NIIGATA1

Rose Rise(JPN) Nana Kawaharada KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.2 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
51.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 14th /16 No. 9 Fav.11 11th /15 No.13 Fav. 8 15th /15 No. 2 Fav. 3

4 6 Kaleidoscope Chestnut Keizo Ito CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 448 0 Y Tanihara 51.0 448 0 Y Tanihara 51.0 448     Y Tannai 55.0                     
(A.P. Indy) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.9 1300m Dirt Stand 1:22.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:16.4       

Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.3 --------14------ 15-15 38.2F 34.5-38.1 15-15 37.7F 29.4-37.1 13-14 38.4F 35.7-37.4
Hiroyuki Yoshioka <-[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 0 0 Live Red Eye(JPN)(2.3) Plumeria Lino(JPN)(3.0) J L Carrier(JPN)(3.3)
Rulership C3 43 2,400,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Jan 24/26 41 1KYOTO8 Jan 4/26 37 1KYOTO1 Oct 26/25 36 3KYOTO9 Oct 18/25 40 4TOKYO6

Bandam Solaire(JPN)
Osuke Tayama KYOD 0.1.0.1 1200 0.1.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
54.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 2nd /14 No. 5 Fav.12 9th /16 No.11 Fav.15 10th /10 No. 7 Fav.10 14th /16 No.13 Fav.15

5 7 4 Bonbon Cast Dark Bay Minoru Oguri CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 462 +2 M Nagashima 55.0 460 -2 R Wada 57.0 462 -2 K Taguchi 56.0 464     T Yano 56.0           
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.1.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.4 2000m Turf Good 2:05.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.8    

Ishikawa Bokujo Total 0.1.0.3 ALLD 0.1.0.1 ---- 2---- 9---- 9-9 36.3F 37.1-37.0 13-13 36.8F 36.2-37.0 2-2-2 38.8F 36.4-35.7 16-15 34.3F 35.9-34.0
Osamu Yamashina <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 2 W 0 1 0 0 Real Alba(JPN)(0.2) Reignite(JPN)(1.2) Meisho Solaris(JPN(3.2) Admire Quads(JPN)(1.7)
Tower of London F3 47 KOKD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.1 Jan 31/26 43 1KOKURA3 Dec 20/25 38 5CHUKYO5 Oct 19/25 25 3KYOTO7 Sep 27/25 41 4HANSHIN8 Jul 13/25 38 1HAKODATE10

Suivre(JPN) Yoshihito Nagaoka KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 6th /14 No. 9 Fav.13 11th /16 No. 4 Fav.14 11th /12 No.10 Fav. 8 10th /14 No. 9 Fav. 9 7th /7 No. 4 Fav. 7

5 8 5 Otohime Chestnut Kensuke Ogura CHUD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 452 -4 Y Nagaoka 55.0 456 +2 Y Nagaoka 55.0 454 0 S Kato 55.0 454 +4 H Kawasu 55.0 450     T Ogino 55.0
(Raven's Pass) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1000m Dirt Stand 0:59.9 1200m Dirt Good 1:14.9 1400m Dirt Good 1:30.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:11.1

Ebisu Bokujo Total 0.0.0.5 ALLD 0.0.0.3 -- 6----------11 8-8 36.5F 34.4-36.1 2-1 39.3F 35.6-38.0 5-7 42.9F 34.8-38.2 3-3 36.2F 34.0-35.1 6-6 36.2F 34.1-34.8
Tetsuaki Morita <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 1 W 0 0 0 0 Woman's Power(JPN)(1.0) Miya Latini(JPN)(1.3) Fiable(JPN)(5.2) Vogel(JPN)(1.4) Higher Mark(JPN)(2.2)
Indy Champ F3 48 590,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.1 Jan 24/26 43 1KOKURA1 Nov 16/25 38 5TOKYO4 Sep 28/25 43 4HANSHIN9 Aug 10/25 37 1SAPPORO6

Cassandra(JPN) Ryuto Yokoyama KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 5th /14 No. 5 Fav.10 18th /18 No. 4 Fav. 8 8th /14 No. 2 Fav.10 8th /12 No. 2 Fav. 8

6 9 Malenkaya Bay Yoshitada Takahashi CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 428 0 R Yokoyama 55.0 428 +2 T Fujikake 55.0 426 -8 T Akiyama 55.0 434     M Kobayashi 52.0           
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1000m Dirt Stand 1:00.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.8 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.4 1500m Turf Firm 1:31.9    

Okaribe Bokujo Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---- 5---------- 11-9 36.2F 35.2-36.1 1-1 36.7F 34.8-35.0 11-9 35.4F 34.4-35.5 2-2-2 36.3F 30.5-35.6
Toru Kato <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.3 2 W 0 0 0 0 Kattappa(USA)(1.0) Inubono Utagoe(JPN(1.7) Noir Venus(JPN)(0.7) Dolce Misto(JPN)(0.8)
Danon Ballade F3 44 KOKD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Feb 1/26 28 1KOKURA4 Jan 5/26 43 1NAKAYAMA2 Oct 19/25 40 4NIIGATA2

Popola Vista(JPN) Takuro Ishida KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
52.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 18th /18 No.18 Fav.16 15th /18 No. 8 Fav.17 14th /18 No. 5 Fav.12

6 10 Popolarita Bay Shintaro Suzuki CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 416 +4 T Ishida 52.0 412 -10 K Nagahama 53.0 422     T Eda 55.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.6 1400m Turf Good 1:25.1       

Shizunai Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.0 --18------15---- 3-4-10 38.7F 34.9-35.6 1-1-2 37.6F 35.5-36.1 3-3 37.0F 35.7-35.9
YGG Horse Club Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.3 1 W 0 0 0 0 Makana Anela(JPN)(3.5) Immortalis(JPN)(1.5) Hermoso Blade(JPN)(1.4)
Hokko Tarumae F3 48 6,090,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.1 Jan 31/26 44 1KOKURA3 Dec 27/25 32 5NAKAYAMA7 Nov 24/25 38 3FUKUSHIMA6 Aug 9/25 43 2NIIGATA5 Jul 20/25 41 2FUKUSHIMA8

Chura Veil(JPN) Yuji Tannai KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.1.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
55.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 5th /14 No.14 Fav. 4 12th /16 No. 1 Fav. 6 6th /16 No. 4 Fav. 2 3rd /15 No. 5 Fav. 3 2nd /8 No. 2 Fav. 2

7 11 2 Count on Me Dark Bay Masaki Matsuyama CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 446 0 Y Tannai 55.0 446 +2 Y Tannai 55.0 444 -4 Y Tannai 55.0 448 +4 T Ono 55.0 444 +4 T Ono 55.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1000m Dirt Stand 0:59.8 1200m Dirt Good 1:14.4 1150m Dirt Stand 1:11.1 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.9 1150m Dirt Stand 1:09.9

Kinya Murakami Total 0.1.2.3 ALLD 0.1.2.3 -- 5--------12-- 10-9 36.2F 34.4-36.1 1-2 40.7F 33.7-38.0 6-5 38.8F 31.6-37.7 2-2 38.4F 34.2-36.6 3-3 37.6F 32.0-37.1
Mitsuhiro Matsuzawa <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Woman's Power(JPN)(0.9) Pataliputra(JPN)(2.7) Lux Raymond(JPN)(1.8) Satono Voyage(JPN)(2.1) Life of Raccoon(JP(0.8)
Kingman F3 45 1,990,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.1 Jan 31/26 40 1KOKURA3 Dec 13/25 34 5HANSHIN3 Nov 30/25 41 4KYOTO8

Miya Front(JPN) Seiya Morita KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
52.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 4th /14 No. 2 Fav.10 11th /14 No.11 Fav. 8 4th /13 No. 4 Fav. 8

7 12 3 Frontgate Dark Bay Takashi Saito CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 458 +14 S Morita 52.0 444 -4 S Morita 52.0 448     S Morita 52.0                     
(Invincible Spirit) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1000m Dirt Stand 0:59.7 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.9       

Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.1 -- 4------------ 10-11 36.1F 34.4-36.1 2-2 36.0F 34.2-34.9 4-3 35.3F 35.3-34.6
Masuomi Yamamoto <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 1 W 0 0 0 1 Woman's Power(JPN)(0.8) Naxos(JPN)(1.2) On the March(JPN)(1.0)
Just a Way C3 36 1,400,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Jan 10/26 36 1NAKAYAMA3 Dec 14/25 38 5NAKAYAMA4 Nov 30/25 33 5TOKYO8 Aug 24/25 31 2SAPPORO2 Jul 26/25 30 1SAPPORO1

On My Beat(JPN) Takuma Ogino KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.1.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 12th /16 No.16 Fav. 9 3rd /15 No. 3 Fav.15 14th /16 No.15 Fav.10 10th /11 No. 5 Fav.11 10th /12 No. 9 Fav.12

8 13 Glamorous Sky Bay Masaki Matsuyama CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 466 +4 Y Tannai 57.0 462 0 G Ochiai 56.0 462 +4 Y Hara 56.0 458 +8 T Ogino 55.0 450 +8 H Wada 52.0
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.8 1200m Dirt Good 1:13.4 1600m Dirt Stand 1:42.2 1500m Turf Firm 1:32.7 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.6

Maeda Farm Total 0.0.1.5 ALLD 0.0.1.2 --------12------ 7-8 38.5F 35.7-37.0 4-3 38.8F 34.2-38.7 11-11 40.6F 35.3-37.6 7-3-6 38.4F 30.7-35.6 9-10 35.4F 34.2-34.7
Three Stars Racing <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.3 4 W 0 0 0 0 Cockpit Sight(JPN)(2.1) Venetian King(JPN)(0.5) Wunderbar(JPN)(4.5) Red Stinger(JPN)(2.9) Shonan Charis(JPN)(1.7)
Big Arthur F3 38 1,680,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.1 Jan 29/26 35  Saga Nov 16/25 37 4KYOTO4 Oct 11/25 36 4TOKYO3 Aug 2/25 41 2NIIGATA3 Jul 20/25 43 2KOKURA8

Seeking the Birth(JPN)
Miku Kobayashi KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.1 JRAKORYU MIYAMA 3YO Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
52.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.1.0.0 2nd /10 No. 3 Fav. 3 9th /15 No.11 Fav.12 9th /16 No.15 Fav. 9 7th /12 No. 1 Fav. 9 4th /11 No. 1 Fav. 9

8 14 Seeking Oasis Bay Issei Murata CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 443 -1 S Imamura 52.0 444 -4 S Hamanaka 55.0 448 +16 T Endo 52.0 432 -2 T Endo 52.0 434 0 H Miyuki 55.0
(Sakura Bakushin O) Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:31.4 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.7 1300m Dirt Stand 1:22.1 1000m Turf Firm 0:56.7 1000m Dirt Good 1:00.5

Storm Farm Corporation Total 0.1.0.6 ALLD 0.1.0.3 -- 2------------ 3-3-3 40.1F 38.2-40.0 3-7 39.0F 35.2-37.5 2-2 39.7F 29.9-37.7 33.9F 32.9-32.8 3-2 37.4F 34.3-35.6
Field Racing <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.3 1 W 0 0 0 2 L'Amour du Vent(JP(0.4) Kanekome Bright(JP(2.0) Magic Cookie(JPN)(2.0) Pretty Mizuho(JPN)(1.5) Rose Charis(JPN)(2.1)

KOKURA Dirt 1000m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.02.12～2026.02.11）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Henny Hughes  22   3   3   1  15 0.136 0.273
 2 Declaration of War  11   3   0   1   7 0.273 0.273
 3 Lord Kanaloa  20   2   2   1  15 0.100 0.200
 4 California Chrome  10   2   2   0   6 0.200 0.400
 5 Danon Legend  13   2   1   1   9 0.154 0.231
 6 Big Arthur  20   2   1   1  16 0.100 0.150
 7 Discreet Cat   7   2   1   0   4 0.286 0.429
 8 Collected   3   2   0   1   0 0.667 0.667
 9 Mozu Ascot   3   2   0   0   1 0.667 0.667
10 American Pharoah   4   2   0   0   2 0.500 0.500
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February 14, 2026 KOKURA 3R  DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1000m, Dirt


